
   

 

 

 

                                              

 
 

 

 

  

DDIISSTTRRIICCTT  DDIIRREECCTTOORR  
Fax: (303) 844-6468 
 

GREG LOPEZ, DISTRICT  DIRECTOR 
 

Judy Witthohn, Deputy District Director 

 

Amy McDowell, Public Affairs Specialist 

Benny Ochoa, Economic Dev Specialist  

Taylor Marshall, Economic Dev Specialist 

Shane Hager, Administrative Officer  

Briana Wilson, District Support Assistant 
 

LLOOAANNSS  &&  LLEENNDDEERR  RREELLAATTIIOONNSS  

Fax: (303) 844-6539 
 

Jim Van Horn, Lender Relations Specialist 

Will Hardin, Lender Relations Specialist 

Danny Vu, Lender Relations Specialist 
 

GGOOVVEERRNNMMEENNTT  CCOONNTTRRAACCTTIINNGG  

Fax: (303) 844-0514 
 

Karen Klam, Commercial Market Rep  

Jose Martinez, Procurement Ctr Rep   

Tanika Pierce, PCR, Southern Colorado 

(817) 684-5305  

SBA NATURAL RESOURCES: 

Thomas Clarke, Industrial Specialist/Forestry   
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BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 

Fax: (303) 844-6490 

 

Carolyn Terrell, Supervisory Business                  

Opportunity  Specialist 

JoAnna Burciaga, Business Opp Specialist 

Mia Fagley, Business Opp Specialist 

Lonnie Koyama, Business Opp Specialist  

Dwane Nevins, Business Opp Specialist 

  

  

  

SSBBAA  RREEGGIIOONNAALL  AADDVVOOCCAATTEE  

Phone: (303) 844-0503 

John Hart, Region VIII Advocate 

 

UU..SS..  EEXXPPOORRTT  AASSSSIISSTTAANNCCEE  CCEENNTTEERR  

Phone: (303) 844-6623  Fax: (202) 481-0540 

Bryson Patterson, Export Finance Specialist  
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SURETY BOND DIVISION 

Fax:  (303) 844-5237 
 

Jen Meyerring, Supervisory Surety Bond Specialist 

Beryl  Williams, Surety Bond Specialist 

Tamara Murray, Surety Bond Specialist 

Leslie Long, Surety Bond Specialist  

Richard Gomez, Surety Bond Specialist 
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256 

234 

 

 

 
 

SBA’s RESOURCE PARTNER NETWORK 

  

  

SSBBDDCC  LLeeaadd  CCeenntteerr  ––  ((330033))  889922--33884400  

((wwwwww..ccoolloorraaddoossbbddcc..oorrgg))  

SSCCOORREE  DDeennvveerr  CChhaapptteerr  ––  ((330033))  884444--33998855  

((wwwwww..ssccoorreeddeennvveerr..oorrgg))  

SSCCOORREE  CCoolloo  SSpprriinnggss  CChhaapptteerr  ––  ((771199))  663366--33007744  

SSCCOORREE  PPuueebblloo  CChhaapptteerr  ––  ((771199))  554422--11770044  

Women’s Business Center: 

Denver (303) 573-1302 

 
  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 
 

 

COLORADO DISTRICT OFFICE 
721 19th Street, Suite 426 
 Denver, Colorado 80202 

303-844-2607 

 

 

 
 

http://www.coloradosbdc.org/
http://www.scoredenver.org/


   

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

   

NAME E-mail address 

JoAnna Burciaga joanna.burciaga@sba.gov 

Thomas Clarke thomas.clarke@sba.gov 

Mia Fagley mia.fagley@sba.gov 

Richard Gomez richard.gomez@sba.gov 

Shane Hager shane.hager@sba.gov 

Karen Klam karen.klam@sba.gov 

Lonnie Koyama leon.koyama@sba.gov 

Leslie Long leslie.long@sba.gov 

Greg Lopez greg.lopez@sba.gov 

Jose Martinez  jose.martinez@sba.gov 

Taylor Marshall taylor.marshall@sba.gov 

Amy McDowell amy.mcdowell@sba.gov 

Jen Meyerring jennifer.meyerring@sba.gov 

Tamara Murray tamara.murray@sba.gov 

Dwane Nevins dwane.nevins@sba.gov 

Benny Ochoa benny.ochoa@sba.gov 

Bryson Patterson bryson.patterson@sba.gov 

Tanika Pierce tanika.pierce@sba.gov 

Carolyn Terrell carolyn.terrell@sba.gov 

Jim Van Horn  james.vanhorn@sba.gov 

Danny Vu gia.vu@sba.gov 

Beryl Williams beryl.williams@sba.gov 

Briana Wilson briana.wilson@sba.gov 

Judy Witthohn judy.witthohn@sba.gov 

SCORE – Denver  score62@scoredenver.org 

Women’s Business Center evasconez@micasaresourcecenter.org 

SBDC’s www.coloradosbdc.org 

    

  
     Starting Your Business 

  Financing Your Business 
  Growing Your Business 
        Contracting Opportunities 
  Recovering From disaster 
  Your Voice in Government 
         Network of Partners                          
    


